WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1939

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 1/9

(By Mr. Mcheles)

PASSED Leb. 16, 1939

In Effect Som Passage

ENROLLED House Bill No. 119

(By Mr. McNeer)

[Passed February 16, 1939; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to authorize the county court of Summers county to expend funds for purchase of a site for the location of a Four-H camp in Summers county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. Purchase of Site for Summers County Four-H

- 2 Camp. The county court of Summers county is hereby au-
- 3 thorized to expend from any funds available, a sum not to
- 4 exceed two thousand dollars for the purpose of purchasing
- 5 a site for a suitable location for a Four-H camp; the above
- 6 site to be located in Summers county.

ried in the office of the Scotters

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

acting Chairman Senate Committee
Chairman Senate Committee
The Balter
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Hause of Delegates
Para la contra l
Takes effect passage.
whin mund
Clerk of the Senate
Dro Stall
Clerk of the House of Delegates
Jummus 100
President of the Senate
Thomas Tay Thomas
Speaker House of Delegates
The wishing Opposed 22 cut
The within this the
day of, 1939.
Stewn a - when
Governor.

of West Virginia FEB 23 1939

Wm. S. O'BRIEN,

Secretary of State